currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, INC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
(Rev 05/22/24)
TRP_LED-40W-CV_spec_R01
LED-40W CV Series
Fixed Output Switch Mode LED Driver

EMC Standard Notes
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-3-3 Class C
FCC, 47CFR Part 15 Class B
EN6100-4-5 2KV L-N, 8/20 μsec
Surge Protection
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-48-C0250 250  24-48  12  80%
LED12W-36-C0250 250  18-36  9  77%
LED12W-36-C0350 350  18-36 12.6 80%
LED12W-24-C0350 350  12-24 8.2  78%
LED12W-24-C0500 500  12-24 12  78%
LED12W-16-C0700 700  8-16  11.2  78%
LED12W-16-C0800 800  8-16  12.8  78%
LED12W-12-C1000 1000  6-12  12  77%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-12 • 12  250-1000  12  77%
LED12W-16 16  200-800  12.8  78%
LED12W-24 • 24  125-500  12  78%
LED12W-36 36  88-350  12.6 80%
LED12W-48 48  63-250  12  80%
LED-12W Series
Switch Mode LED Driver
Rev 8-24-2017
• Total Power: 12 Watts

Humidity: 5% to 95%
Cooling: Convection
Vibration Frequency: 5 to 55 Hz/2g, 30 minutes
Sound Rating: Class A
MTBF: 482,000 Hours at full load and 40ºC ambient
conditions per MIL-217F Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Model
Output Current
(mA ±5%)
OutputVoltage
Range (Vdc)
Max Output
Power (W)
Max
LED40W-114-C0350-XX 350 38-114 40 87%
LED40W-100-C0400-XX 400 33-100 40 87%
LED40W-089-C0450-XX 450 30-89 40 87%
LED40W-054-C0700-XX 700 18-54 37.8 86%
LED40W-048-C0830-XX 830 16-48 40 86%
LED40W-045-C0900-XX 900 15-45 40 86%
LED40W-040-C1000-XX 1000 13-40 40 85%
LED40W-036-C1100-XX 1100  12-36 40 86%
LED40W-030-C1300-XX 1300 10-30 39.0 86%
LED40W-030-C1400-XX 1400 10-30 42 `85%
LED40W-024-C1300-XX 1300 8-24 31.2 86%
LED40W-024-C1400-XX 1400 8-24 33.6 86%
LED40W-024-C1670-XX 1670  8-24 40 86%
LED40W-022-C1820-XX 1820  7-22 40 86%
LED40W-018-C2200-XX 2200 6-18 40 85%
LED40W-015-C2680-XX 2680  5-15 40 85%
LED40W-013-C3080-XX 3080 4-13 40 85%
LED40W-012-C3330-XX 3330 4-12 40 84%
LED40W-010-C4000-XX 4000  3-10 40 84%
LED40W-009-C4450-XX 4450 3-9 40 83%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max Output
Power (W)
Max
LED40W-009 9 1113-4450 40 83%
LED40W-010 10 1000-4000 40 84%
LED40W-012 • 12 833-3330 40 84%
LED40W-013 13 770-3080 40 85%
LED40W-015 15 670-2680 40 85%
LED40W-018 18 550-2200 40 85%
LED40W-022 22 455-1820 40 86%
LED40W-024 • 24 418-1670 40 86%
LED40W-030 30 350-1400 42 85%
LED40W-036 36 275-1100 40 86%
LED40W-040 40 250-100 40 85%
LED40W-045 45 225-900 40 86%
LED40W-048 48 208-830 40 86%
LED40W-054 54 175-700 40 86%
LED40W-089 89 113-450 40 87%
LED40W-100 100 100-400 40 87%
LED40W-114 114 88-350 40 87%
-XX
LED-40W Series
Fixed Output and Dimmable Switch Mode LED Drivers
• Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation